
Ord No. 0370-2017 
 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract: 

 

 

1. The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status 

of all companies (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive 

bid or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.  

 

Name C.C. No./Exp. Date DAX # City/State Status  

Asplundh Tree Expert Co. 23-1277550 – 2/2/19 1744 Millersport/OH MAJ 

Davey Tree Expert Co. 34-0176110 – expired 6404 Kent/OH MAJ 

 

2.   What type of bidding process was used (ITB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid). 

Formal, competitive bids were publicly opened January 18, 2017. 

 

3.   List the ranking and order of all bidders. 

1. Asplundh Tree Expert Co. $321,107.76 

2. Davey Tree Expert Co. $451,090.50 

 

4. Complete address, contact name,  phone number, and e-mail address for the successful 

bidder only.   
Asplundh Tree Expert Co. 

12488 Lancaster St., Unit 94 

Millersport, Ohio 43046 

Keith Confere, Manager, (740) 467-1028, kconfere@Asplundh.com 

Debbie Cooper, dcooper@asplundh.com (go through Debbie) 

 

5. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract.  

Furnishing all labor, material and equipment for tree trimming and removal services around 

the Distribution and Street Lighting System, as well as tree trimming removal services 

required by the Department of Public Utilities for areas in and around the City, and other 

such work as may be necessary to complete the contract, in accordance with the plans and 

specifications set forth in the Invitation for Bid (IFB). 

 

The planning area for this project is “Citywide”. 

 

6. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending 

dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

 Contract work is required to be completed in a manner acceptable to the City within 730 days 

from the date that a Notice To Proceed (NTP) is given by the City.   

 

7. A narrative discussing the  economic impact or economic advantages of the project; 

community outreach or input in the development of the project; and any environmental 

factors or advantages of the project. 

 

      This is a contract for construction services is used primarily for power line clearance, tree 

trimming and removal services associated with the maintenance of the City’s electric 

distribution systems and related infrastructure.  The work will consist of tree trimming and 

removal of trees within the corporation limits of the City of Columbus or other areas serviced 

by City agencies.   

mailto:kconfere@Asplundh.com
mailto:dcooper@asplundh.com


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8. An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all  

      phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

The bid amount and proposed award amount is $321,107.76.  Contract modifications are 

anticipated at this time. 

 

Cost summary:  

 

 Original Contract          $321,107.76 

 Possible Future Anticipated Needs         $100,000.00 

   CONTRACT TOTAL           $421,107.76 

 

 


